

815 Riverside Drive
P.O. Box 899
North Grosvenordale, CT 06255
PHONE: 860-923-9475

E-MAIL: zeo@thompsonct.org

WEBSITE: www.thompsonct.org

planner@thompsonct.org

## TOWN OF THOMPSON PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION LEGAL NOTICE

The Thompson Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, May 24, 2021 at 7:00 PM via Zoom or Location to be determined on the following Applications.

**PZC Application #21-09** Applicant Town of Thompson Planning and Zoning Commission, 815 Riverside Drive, Amendments to the Amended Planning and Zoning Regulations Approved on 9/15/2020.

**PZC Application #21-10** Applicant Shelley Ashton-Briggs and Jeffrey Briggs owner of 30 West Thompson Rd, Map, Lot, Block, Zone RRAD requesting a Special Permit for Wedding/Event Venue Business, according to the Town of Thompson Amended Regulations, Article 4A RRAD, Section 2 Table of Permitted Uses #17.

**PZC Application #21-12** Applicant Strategic Commercial Realty, Inc. d/b/a Rawson Materials, of 6 Kennedy Drive, Putnam, CT property owner River Junction Estates, LLC,. 204 Munyan Road, Putnam., Ct 06260 for Gravel Mining at property located at 0 East Thompson Rd, Map 154, Block 5, Lot 10, Zone, RRAD creation of a 3.5+/- acre pond. Approximately 120,000 cubic yards of sand and gravel will be removed from the site to create the pond.

File may be reviewed on line, Town of Thompson website, Planning and Zoning Commission. Written communication will be accepted prior to the meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph Parodi-Brown, Chairman

Please publish in the Thompson Villager Newspaper <u>TWICE</u>

1st Notice: May 14, 2021

2<sup>nd</sup> Notice: May 21, 2021